	Last will of Henry A. Aschleman	
Henry A. Aschleman Daisy M. Aschleman Rose Marie Aschleman Phyllis Joan Aschleman Daisy M. Aschleman C. H. Muselman Homer C. Augsburger	Of Berne, Indiana; makes his last will & testament Wife; To inherit total estate as long as she remains widow Daughter; Bequeathed 1,000.00 when she reaches age 21 Daughter; Bequeathed 1,000.00 when she reaches age 21 Appointed executor of last will of Henry Aschleman Witness to signature of Henry Aschleman Witness to signature of Henry Aschleman	March 9, 1946
Henry A. Aschleman	Died	March 4, 1959
Daisy M. Aschleman	Affidavit of death	April 10, 1959
John L. DeVoss	Notary Public	
C. H. Muselman	Proof of will by subscribing witness	April 13, 1959
Richard D. Lewton	Clerk	
Daisy M. Aschleman John L. DeVoss	Elect to take legal share of estate; renounces provisions in the will Notary Public	Sept. 22, 1959

#5441

LAST WILL AND TESTAMENT OF

HENRY A. ASCHLEMAN

1. Henry A. Aschleman, residing at Berne Rurel Route. County of Adams. State of Indians, and being of sound and disposing mind and memory and not acting under duress, mensos, fraud, or undue influence of any person whomscover, do make, publish and declare this to be my last will and testament;

ITEM ONE

It is my will and I hereby direct my executor hereinefter named, to pay all my just debts and funeral expenses as soon after my demise as can be lawfully and conveniently done.

After the payment as in leem One of this will provided, then it is my will end I hereby give, devise and bequesth to my beloved wife, Daisy M. Aschleman, all the rest and residue of my estate, both real and personal, she to have undispated right of title and possession thereof as long as she remains my widow, except that it is further my will that so our two daughters, lose Marie and Phyllis Joan reach the age of 21 years, and I should have passed on previously to their attaining their legal age, they be given the sum of one thousand dollars each upon such attainment.

In the event of the termination of my said wife's widowhood by marriage, then it is my will and I desire that my remaining property, both real and persocal, be divided among my heirs as provided for by the Statutes of the sovereign State of Indiana.

I hereby nominate and designate my beloved wife, Daisy M. Aschlemen, as the executor of this my last will and testament.

IN WITNESS whereof I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 9th day of March, 1946.

/s/ HENRY A. ASCHLEMAN

Signed, sealed and acknowledged by the above names testator, Henry A. Aschleman, as his last will and testement in our presence, and in the presence of each other, as attesting witnesses thereto, the day and date last above written.

/s/ C. H. MUSELMAN

/s/ HOMER C. AUGSBURGER

APPIDAVIT OF DEATH and PROOF OF WILL and CERTIFICATE OF PROBATE (By Subscribing Witness)

STATE OF INDIANA,) SS:
COUNTY OF Adams)
RE ESTATE OF)
Henry A Aschleman)

IN THE Adams Circuit COURT

Docket_____ Page_____

APPIDAVIT OF DEATH

Daisy M Aschleman, being duly sworn, on oath says that Henry A Aschleman died on or about the 4th day of March, 1959 and at the time of such death was a resident of such county and state.

/s/ DAISY M. ASCHLEMAN

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 10 day of April, 1959.

/s/ JOHN L. DEVOSS Notary Public

PROOF OF WILL (By Subscribing Witness)

C. H. Muselman, being duly sworn by the undersigned Clerk of the Circuit Court of Adams County, Indiana, on oath says:

 Affilm is one of the subscribing witnesses to the foregoing written instrument deted March 9, 1986, purporting to be the LAST WILL AND TESTAMENT OF Henry A Aschleman (horeinsfer called the "Geoedent").

Such instrument was on the date thereof duly executed, published and declared by such decedent to be the Last Will and Testement of such decedent.

3. At such time, such decedent was the full age of twenty-one years, of sound and disposing mind and memory, under no coercion, compulsion or restrait, and competent to devise his/her property.

4. Such decedent signified that such instrument was his/her Lest Will and Testament, and duly executed same, in the presence of the subscribing witnesses thereto, namely, the affiant and Homer C. Augsburger

In the presence of such decedent and in the presence of each other, each of subscribing witnesses attested and signed the same as witnesses thereto.

(SEAL)

/s/_____C. H. MUSELMAN

Subscribed and sworn to before me, in witness of which, I bereunto affix the seal of such Court, and subscribe my name at Decatur, Indiana, this 13 day of April, 1959.

(SEAL)

/s/ RICHARD D. LEWTON

Clerk

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

#5441

STATE OF INDIANA

IN THE ADAMS CIRCUIT COURT SEPTEMBER TERM, 1959.

IN THE MATTER OF THE

ESTATE OF

HENRY A. ASCHLEMAN, DECEASED.

ELECTION BY SURVIVING SPOUSE

I, Daisy M. Aschleman, surviving wife of Henry A. Aschleman, late of the County of Adams and State of Indiana, do hereby elect to take my legal share in the estate of said Henry A. Aschleman, and I do hereby renounce all provisions in the will of the said Henry A. Aschleman inconsistent therewith.

/s/__DAISY M. ASCHLEMAN Daisy M. Aschleman

State of Indiana County of Adams, SS:

Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Daisy M. Aschelman, surviving spouse of Henry A. Aschleman, deceased, and acknowledged execution of the above election.

Witness my hand and seal this 22 day of September 1959.

(SEAL)

JOHN L. DEVOSS
Notary Public

My commission expires: May 23, 1962